Laws Related To Women

In the public place obscene acts and

Songs

Dowry Death

Abetment of suicide

Causing miscarriage

Causing miscarriage without
women'’s consent

Voluntarily causing grievous hurt
by use of acid etc.

Assault or use of criminal force to
women intent to outrage her
modesty

Sexual harassment ,and
1.Unwelcome physical contact and
advances
2.0r a demand or request for
sexual favours.

3. Showing pornography literature
against women’s will or

4. Sexual harassment of making
sexually coloured remarks

293

304 B

306

312

313

326

354

354 A

3 months
imprisonment/fine or
both

Lifetime imprisonment
but not less than seven
years

Ten years imprisonment
& fine

Three years or fine or
both seven year and fine

Ten years to lifetime
imprisonment + fine

Ten year imprisonment
which can extend to
lifetime imprisonment and
fine.

Minimum 1 year extent
more to 5 years and fine.

Imprisonment for 3 years or
fine or both for sub clause
1,2,3
And for sub section
imprisonment up to “One
Year” or fine or both.




9. Assault or use of criminal 354 B Minimum 3 years imprisonment

force with intent to disrobe which can extend to 7 years and
fine.
10. Under photography to see 354 C On first time convicted minimum
private part of women 1 year imprisonment which
including taking pictures extend to 3 years and fine but
and spreading after that minimum 3 years

imprisonment which extends to 7
years and fine.

11. Stalking in which using of 354D On first time convicted minimum
monitoring by 3 year imprisonment after that
internet/email or any kinds minimum 5 years imprisonment
of electronic resources and fine.
included
12. Taking or enticing away a minor 363 7 years +fine

girl out of keeping without
knowledge of a lawful guardian

13. Kidnapping, abducting or inducing 366 10 years +fine
awomen to compel her marriage

14. Procuration of a minor girl 366A Ten years imprisonment
and fine.
15. Importation of girl for foreign 366B Ten years imprisonment
country and fine
16. Rape 376 Minimum 7 years

imprisonment extent to
lifetime or 10 years &
fine




17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24,

Selling or buying a minor for the
purpose of prostitution

Death of victim or committing
continuously vegetative state

Sexual intercourse by husband
upon his wife during separation

Sexual intercourse by any person in

authority

Gang rape

For repeatedly Offenders

Unnatural offences

A man by deceit causing a
woman not lawfully married to
him to believe that she is
lawfully married to him and to
cohabit with him in the belief

372/
373

376 A

376 8B

376 C

376 D

376 E

377

393

Ten years imprisonment
and fine

20 years imprisonment

which extent to lifetime

imprisonment or death
sentence

Minimum 2 years
imprisonment extent to
lifetime or 7 years & fine

Minimum 5 years
imprisonment extent to
lifetime or 10 years & fine

Minimum 20 years
imprisonment which extent to
lifetime imprisonment and fine

Lifetime imprisonment
or Death Sentence

10 years imprisonment and fine

10 years imprisonment and fine




25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

Marrying again during that lifetime
of a husband or wife.

Adultery

Enticing or taking away ordaining
with criminal
Intent a married women

Husband or relative of husband of
a women subjecting her to cruelty

Uttering any word or making
gesture intended to insult the
modesty to the woman etc

494

497

498

498 A

509

7 years imprisonment and
fine

5 years imprisonment and
fine in this case the wife is
not punished as.

7 years and fine
Or both.

3 years and fine

three year imprisonment /
fine or both.




