Laws Related To Women

S.No	Offence	I.P.C	Punishment
1.	In the public place obscene acts and Songs	293	3 months imprisonment/fine or both
2.	Dowry Death	304 B	Lifetime imprisonment but not less than seven years
3.	Abetment of suicide	306	Ten years imprisonment & fine
4.	Causing miscarriage	312	Three years or fine or both seven year and fine
5.	Causing miscarriage without women's consent	313	Ten years to lifetime imprisonment + fine
			I REPRESENCE SCHOOLSCOPE SCHOO

S.No	Offence	I.P.C	Punishment
6.	Voluntarily causing grievous hurt by use of acid etc.	326	Ten year imprisonment which can extend to lifetime imprisonment and fine.
7.	Assault or use of criminal force to women intent to outrage her modesty	354	Minimum 1 year extent more to 5 years and fine.
8.	Sexual harassment ,and 1.Unwelcome physical contact and advances 2.Or a demand or request for sexual favours. 3. Showing pornography literature against women's will or 4. Sexual harassment of making sexually coloured remarks	354 A	Imprisonment for 3 years or fine or both for sub clause 1,2,3 And for sub section imprisonment up to "One Year" or fine or both.

S.No	Offence	I.P.C	Punishment
9.	Assault or use of criminal force with intent to disrobe	354 B	Minimum 3 years imprisonment which can extend to 7 years and fine.
10.	Under photography to see private part of women including taking pictures and spreading	354 C	On first time convicted minimum 1 year imprisonment which extend to 3 years and fine but after that minimum 3 years imprisonment which extends to 7 years and fine.
11.	Stalking in which using of monitoring by internet/email or any kinds of electronic resources included	354 D	On first time convicted minimum 3 year imprisonment after that minimum 5 years imprisonment and fine.

S.No	Offence	I.P.C	Punishment
12.	Taking or enticing away a minor girl out of keeping without knowledge of a lawful guardian	363	7 years +fine
13.	Kidnapping, abducting or inducing a women to compel her marriage	366	10 years +fine
14.	Procuration of a minor girl	366A	Ten years imprisonment and fine.
15.	Importation of girl for foreign country	366B	Ten years imprisonment and fine
16.	Rape	376	Minimum 7 years imprisonment extent to lifetime or 10 years & fine

S.No	Offence	I.P.C	Punishment
17.	Selling or buying a minor for the purpose of prostitution	372 / 373	Ten years imprisonment and fine
18.	Death of victim or committing continuously vegetative state	376 A	20 years imprisonment which extent to lifetime imprisonment or death sentence
19.	Sexual intercourse by husband upon his wife during separation	376 B	Minimum 2 years imprisonment extent to lifetime or 7 years & fine
20.	Sexual intercourse by any person in authority	376 C	Minimum 5 years imprisonment extent to lifetime or 10 years & fine

S.No	Offence	I.P.C	Punishment
21.	Gang rape	376 D	Minimum 20 years imprisonment which extent to lifetime imprisonment and fine
22.	For repeatedly Offenders	376 E	Lifetime imprisonment or Death Sentence
23.	Unnatural offences	377	10 years imprisonment and fine
24.	A man by deceit causing a woman not lawfully married to him to believe that she is lawfully married to him and to cohabit with him in the belief	393	10 years imprisonment and fine

S.No	Offence	I.P.C	Punishment
25.	Marrying again during that lifetime of a husband or wife.	494	7 years imprisonment and fine
26.	Adultery	497	5 years imprisonment and fine in this case the wife is not punished as.
27.	Enticing or taking away ordaining with criminal Intent a married women	498	7 years and fine Or both.
28.	Husband or relative of husband of a women subjecting her to cruelty	498 A	3 years and fine
29.	Uttering any word or making gesture intended to insult the modesty to the woman etc	509	three year imprisonment / fine or both.